FY 2008 Grantees

Training Program for Federal TRIO Programs

TRIO Training Grantees

State

Training Topic

FY 2008
Funding (2008-
09 Project Year)

No. of Staff to
Receive
Training

Start Date

End Date

Council for Opportunity in Education

DC

Training on budget management and legislative and
regulatory requirements for the operation of the Federal
TRIO Programs. (Upward Bound projects only)

$ 400,000

290

10/1/2008

9/30/2010

Council for Opportunity in Education

DC

Training on budget management and legislative and
regulatory requirements for the operation of the Federal
TRIO Programs.

$ 400,000

325

10/1/2008

9/30/2010

Council for Opportunity in Education

DC

Training on student financial aid and college and
university admissions policies and procedures.

$ 400,000

325

10/1/2008

9/30/2010

Southeastern Association of Educational
Opportunity Program

GA

Training on assessment of student needs, proven
retention and graduation strategies, and the use of
educational technology in order to design and operate a
model TRIO project.

$ 450,000

290

10/1/2008

9/30/2010

Southeastern Association of Educational
Opportunity Program

GA

Training to improve record keeping, reporting student
and project performance, and the rigorous evaluation of
project performance in order to design and operate a
model TRIO project.

$ 450,000

290

10/1/2008

9/30/2010

University of Nevada

NV

Training to improve record keeping, reporting student
and project performance, and the rigorous evaluation of
project performance in order to design and operate a
model TRIO project.

$ 449,993

290

10/1/2008

9/30/2010

University of Nevada/ Las Vegas

NV

Training on budget management and legislative and
regulatory requirements for the operation of the Federal
TRIO Programs.

$ 399,994

290

10/1/2008

9/30/2010

University of Puerto Rico/ Humacao

PR

Training on assessment of student needs, proven
retention and graduation strategies, and the use of
educational technology in order to design and operate a
model TRIO project.

$ 424,815

325

10/1/2008

9/30/2010

University of Washington

WA

Training to improve record keeping, reporting student
and project performance, and the rigorous evaluation of
project performance in order to design and operate a
model TRIO project. (Upward Bound projects only)

$ 450,000

300

10/1/2008

9/30/2010
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University of Washington

WA

Training on assessment of student needs, proven
retention and graduation strategies, and the use of
educational technology in order to design and operate a
model TRIO project.

$

450,000

400

10/1/2008

9/30/2010

Totals : 10

$

4,274,802

3,125

Data as of January 2009
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