FY 2008 Grantees Training Program for Federal TRIO Programs

TDIO Training Crontoos	State	Training Tonia		FY 2008 nding (2008- Project Year)	No. of Staff to Receive Training	Start Date	End Date
TRIO Training Grantees	State	Training Topic	091	Project Tear)	Training	Start Date	End Date
Council for Opportunity in Education	DC	Training on budget management and legislative and regulatory requirements for the operation of the Federal TRIO Programs. (Upward Bound projects only)	\$	400,000	290	10/1/2008	9/30/2010
	DC	Training on budget management and legislative and regulatory requirements for the operation of the Federal		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			9/30/2010
Council for Opportunity in Education	DC	TRIO Programs. Training on student financial aid and college and	\$	400,000	325	10/1/2008	9/30/2010
Council for Opportunity in Education	DC	university admissions policies and procedures.	\$	400,000	325	10/1/2008	9/30/2010
Southeastern Association of Educational Opportunity Program	GA	Training on assessment of student needs, proven retention and graduation strategies, and the use of educational technology in order to design and operate a model TRIO project.	\$	450,000	290	10/1/2008	9/30/2010
Southeastern Association of Educational Opportunity Program	GA	Training to improve record keeping, reporting student and project performance, and the rigorous evaluation of project performance in order to design and operate a model TRIO project.	\$	450,000	290	10/1/2008	9/30/2010
University of Nevada	NV	Training to improve record keeping, reporting student and project performance, and the rigorous evaluation of project performance in order to design and operate a model TRIO project.	\$	449,993	290	10/1/2008	9/30/2010
University of Nevada/ Las Vegas	NV	Training on budget management and legislative and regulatory requirements for the operation of the Federal TRIO Programs.		399,994		10/1/2008	9/30/2010
		Training on assessment of student needs, proven retention and graduation strategies, and the use of educational technology in order to design and operate a		,			
University of Puerto Rico/ Humacao University of Washington	PR	model TRIO project. Training to improve record keeping, reporting student and project performance, and the rigorous evaluation of project performance in order to design and operate a model TRIO project. (Upward Bound projects only)	\$	424,815		10/1/2008	9/30/2010 9/30/2010

FY 2008 Grantees Training Program for Federal TRIO Programs

		Training on assessment of student needs, proven retention and graduation strategies, and the use of educational technology in order to design and operate a				
University of Washington	WA	model TRIO project.	\$ 450,000	400	10/1/2008	9/30/2010
Totals : 10			\$ 4,274,802	3,125		

Data as of January 2009